501765847 12/22/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sui-Lam WONG	12/14/2011
Sau-Ching WU	12/14/2011
Isabelle BARRETTE-NG	12/14/2011
Ken NG	12/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	3553-31ST Street NW
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2L 2K7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13272922	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598
Email: tbates@fulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven L. Highlander Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNTI.P0120US/11110281	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven L. Highlander	

Total Attachments: 3

source=UNTI.P0120US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=UNTI.P0120US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=UNTI.P0120US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027432 FRAME: 0736

OP \$40.00 13272922

501765847

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to UTI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3553-31ST Street NW, Calgary, AB T2L 2K7, Canada, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 13/272,922 which has been filed on October 13, 2011 and is entitled "TETRAMERIC STREPTAVIDIN MUTEIN WITH REVERSIBLE BIOTIN BINDING CAPABILITY," which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/514,325 filed on August 2, 2011, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT 72,922
REEL: 027432 FRAME: 0737

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature:	Q-L.Sp	Date:	Docuty sout
Name	Suí-Lam WONG	······································	
personally ap to the foregoi	peared Sui-Lam WONG, kr	nown to me to be the pe ledged to me that he/sh eration therein expressed	
		Witness	4
		Witness	
Signature:Name	Sau-Ching WU	Date:	60c m >011
personally ap	peared Sau-Ching WU, kno	wn to me to be the persected to me that he/she ex	day of
		Witness	X

		Bautho Va RRETTENO	Date:	December	14, 2011
personally app subscribed to	peared Isabel the foregoing	undersigned authoricalle BARRETTE-NG, instrument and acknow purposes and consider	known to me to wledged to me th cration therein exp	be the person vat he/she executoressed.	vhose name is ed the same of
			The second	Witness \	
Signature:	Ken NG	5/ <u>5</u>	Date:	Dec. 14/	2011
BEFO personally app foregoing inst	RE ME, the seared Ken N	undersigned authori iG, known to me to cknowledged to me the insideration therein ex	be the person wh sat he/she execute	ose name is sub	oscribed to the

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

3

95343471.1

USSN 13/272,922